

Anna L. Martinez

Anna L. Martinez retired as Director of the Riverside County Office on Aging (OoA) in September 2017, after 31 years of public service in county government. As Director of the OoA, Anna was responsible for service delivery and advocacy for older adults and people with disabilities in Riverside County. Prior to joining the Office of Aging, Anna was the Assistant Director of the Department of Public Social Services where she led the Self-Sufficiency Division of 2,400 employees and administered public assistance programs to needy families in Riverside County. Formerly, she also served as Executive Director of the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority, a department that provides training and services to caregivers. Throughout her career with Riverside County, Anna also held positions in Social Service Program Eligibility and Operations, Human Resources, and Administration. Anna holds a Bachelors degree in Business Management from the University of Phoenix and is a graduate of the UCR A. Gary Anderson School of Management. She currently serves on the Board of Directors for the Riverside County Foundation on Aging, and has previously volunteered with nonprofit organizations such as The Ophelia Project, providing mentorship to at-risk young girls in the Coachella Valley, as well as the Women's Club of Indio raising college scholarship funds for students.